

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number _____207-78

To amend By-Law Number 25-77 PROVIDING FOR THE ERECTION OF STOP SIGNS AT INTERSECTIONS ON HIGHWAYS IN THE CITY OF BRAMPTON.

WHEREAS THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON DEEMS IT EXPEDIENT AND ADVISABLE TO AMEND BY-LAW NUMBER 25-77, BEING A BY-LAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE ERECTION OF STOP SIGNS.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. THAT SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NUMBER 25-77 BE AMENDED BY THE ADDITION THERETO OF THE FOLLOWING UNDER THE APPROPRIATE COLUMNS THEREOF:

COLUMN 1

INTERSECTION

Dennison Ave. & Haggert, Ave. Dennison Ave. & Haggert, Ave. Column 2
Facing Traffic

NORTHBOUND ON HAGGERT AVE. SOUTHBOUND ON HAGGERT AVE.

2. THE PROVISIONS OF THIS BY-LAW SHALL NOT BECOME EFFECTIVE UNTIL APPROVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS LETH DAY OF SENTENBER, 1978.

JAMES E. ARCHDEKIN

MAYOR

CLERK

RESOLUTION ZO PASSED
BY REGIONAL COUNCIL ON
19.7 X
RICHARD L. FROST, Regional-Clerk
Regional Municipality of Peel



BY-LAW

No. 207-78

To amend By-law 25-77 providing for the erection of stop signs at intersections on highways in the City of Brampton.



THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

207-78

TO AMEND BY-LAW NUMBER 25-77 PROVIDING FOR THE ERECTION OF STOP SIGNS AT INTERSECTIONS ON HIGHWAYS IN THE CITY OF BRAMPTON.

WHEREAS THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON DEEMS IT EXPEDIENT AND ADVISABLE TO AMEND BY-LAW NUMBER 25-77, BEING A BY-LAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE ERECTION OF STOP SIGNS. NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

THAT SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NUMBER 25-77 BE AMENDED BY THE ADDITION THERETO OF THE FOLLOWING UNDER THE APPROPRIATE COLUMNS THEREOF:

COLUMN 1

INTERSECTION

COLUMN 2

FACING TRAFFIC

DENNISON AVE. & HAGGERT AVE.

DENNISON AVE. & HAGGERT AVE.

NORTHBOUND ON HAGGERT AVE. SOUTHBOUND ON HAGGERT AVE.

THE PROVISIONS OF THIS BY-LAW SHALL NOT BECOME EFFECTIVE UNTIL APPROVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS INTH DAY OF SENTEMBER , 1978.

BY REGIONAL COUNCIL ON

RICHARD L. FROST, Regional-Clerk

Regional Municipality of Peel